

April 1, 2022

LIBERTY PARK JOINT VENTURE – ENVIRO SERVICES, LLC
1000 Urban Center
Suite 235
Vestavia Hills, AL 25242

**RE: Liberty Park CWF Capacity Expansion
EOS Project No. ES-20045**

ADDENDUM No. 2

The changes, modifications and / or additions covered by and set forth in this Addendum No. 2 shall become part of and be incorporated into the Specifications, Contract Documents, and Bid Documents for the above referenced project.

GENERAL

1. The bid opening shall be moved from Thursday, April 7, 2022 to Tuesday April 12th at 2:00 pm CDT at Engineers of the South office (208 Oak Mountain Circle, Pelham, AL 35124).
2. The Post Aeration diffusers shall be EDI FlexAir 12 inch disc fine bubble diffusers or approved equal. Membranes shall be EPDM with a minimum of 6,300 engineered orifices. Diffuser body shall be constructed of glass-filled polypropylene with ¾" NPT (M) connections. A universal diffuser mount shall be used for connection to the aeration header pipe.
3. Upon completion of the work, an asphalt wear course shall extend over existing asphalt surface. Additional information will be provided.
4. The influent pipe to proposed SBR Basins #2 and #3 shall be 14" diameter in lieu of 10" diameter. The affected Plan sheets have been revised and re-issued.

SPECIFICATIONS

SECTION 00 43 24 – BASIS OF PAYMENT

1. Item 6: Replace with: "The Contract Lump Sum Price shall be paid for furnishing the Owner an operable and completed wastewater treatment plant in which all improvements included in the project have successfully passed all start-up requirements and tests as specified. The modified and new facilities shall have been approved by all authorities for use by the Owner as intended and is put into service. The price in this item represents an allowance that is established by the Owner and used by all Contractors bidding the project. The amount of money written in this item will be paid to the Contractor when the plant is in satisfactory

service since the project's components are an integral part of the entire water system project needed by the Owner. Partial payment will not be allowed on this item."

PLANS

Dwg No 20-C-02:

1. Delete and replace with attached.

Dwg No 30-C-01:

1. Delete and replace with attached.

Dwg No 30-C-02:

1. Delete and replace with attached.

Dwg No 30-C-03:

1. Delete and replace with attached.

Dwg No 30-C-04:

1. Delete and replace with attached.

Dwg No 30-C-06:

1. Delete and replace with attached.

Dwg No 50-C-10:

1. Delete and replace with attached.

This Addendum No. 2 shall be attached to the front of your set of Specifications and made a part of the Specifications and Contract Documents. Acknowledgement of Receipt of Addendum No. 2 shall be provided by email to our office.

ENGINEERS OF THE SOUTH, LLC



Wynn Echols, Jr., PE